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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

FE/FM/P1
FE/FM Qual 3

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:24:58

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
9/21/2016 08:15

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
(15) Jarret Voorhies
1 8:26:52.204 1:38.463 27.751 29.627 125.294
2 8:28:24.769 1:32.565 38.722 25.522 28.321 126.652
3 8:29:57.064 1:32.295 38.728 25.243 28.324 127.640
4 8:31:27.730 1:30.666 38.022 24.752 27.892 127.640
5 8:32:57.947 1:30.217 37.684 24.860 27.673 128.240
6 8:34:28.978 1:31.031 37.676 25.648 27.707 128.643
7 8:35:58.936 1:29.958 37.607 24.698 27.653 128.846
8 8:37:28.666 1:29.730 37.522 24.624 27.584 128.441
9 8:38:58.100 1:29.434 37.565 24.343 27.526 129.049
10 8:40:27.273 1:29.173 37.308 24.479 27.386 128.846
(21) Matthew Machiko
1 8:27:04.505 1:40.697 27.131 29.315 124.342
2 8:28:37.334 1:32.829 39.153 25.458 28.218 125.873
3 8:30:08.553 1:31.219 38.442 24.912 27.865 126.067
4 8:31:39.075 1:30.522 38.239 24.644 27.639 127.243
5 8:33:10.804 1:31.729 37.832 24.454 29.443 127.839
6 8:34:40.810 1:30.006 37.882 24.577 27.547 128.039
7 8:36:10.468 1:29.658 37.653 24.602 27.403 128.441
8 8:37:40.572 1:30.104 38.133 24.255 27.716 128.643
9 8:39:09.752 1:29.180 37.475 24.294 27.411 129.049
10 8:40:39.004 1:29.252 37.513 24.300 27.439 128.846
(68) Jacob Loomis
1 8:26:47.998 1:36.201 27.248 28.960 122.298
2 8:28:22.583 1:34.585 38.885 26.047 29.653 125.873
3 8:29:56.063 1:33.480 40.364 25.271 27.845 119.791
4 8:31:29.100 1:33.037 39.596 25.473 27.968 126.067
p5 8:34:28.473 2:59.373 37.920 24.725 127.441
6 8:35:56.194 1:27.721 25.250 27.286 129.663
7 8:37:26.074 1:29.880 24.666 27.689 127.640
8 8:38:56.936 1:30.862 38.472 24.715 27.675 123.965
9 8:40:26.206 1:29.270 37.459 24.467 27.344 128.643
(17) Scott Rettich
1 8:27:09.121 1:39.674 27.453 30.507 127.640
2 8:28:44.654 1:35.533 39.949 26.497 29.087 128.441
3 8:30:17.720 1:33.066 39.098 25.440 28.528 128.846
4 8:31:50.126 1:32.406 38.689 25.413 28.304 129.253
5 8:33:22.042 1:31.916 38.424 25.374 28.118 130.075
6 8:34:53.592 1:31.550 38.465 25.122 27.963 129.458
7 8:36:24.527 1:30.935 38.013 25.005 27.917 130.075
8 8:37:55.466 1:30.939 38.288 24.861 27.790 130.282
9 8:39:26.593 1:31.127 38.289 24.962 27.876 130.282
(8) John Entwistle
1 8:27:05.987 1:40.638 26.891 29.468 124.154
2 8:28:40.259 1:34.272 39.528 25.853 28.891 126.456
3 8:30:14.261 1:34.002 39.369 25.538 29.095 125.294
4 8:31:46.975 1:32.714 38.827 25.446 28.441 126.261
5 8:33:19.496 1:32.521 39.087 25.105 28.329 126.261
6 8:34:51.056 1:31.560 38.406 25.281 27.873 127.045
7 8:36:22.746 1:31.690 38.468 25.037 28.185 127.243
8 8:37:54.145 1:31.399 38.499 25.015 27.885 126.456
9 8:39:25.204 1:31.059 38.403 24.873 27.783 127.441
10 8:40:58.155 1:32.951 39.777 25.146 28.028 127.441
(27) Dean Oppermann
1 8:27:13.140 1:42.027 28.615 31.317 127.243
2 8:28:49.320 1:36.180 40.435 26.179 29.566 127.640
3 8:30:22.421 1:33.101 39.091 25.566 28.444 127.243
4 8:31:54.735 1:32.314 38.494 25.285 28.535 128.643
5 8:33:27.628 1:32.893 38.711 25.350 28.832 128.643
6 8:34:59.653 1:32.025 38.459 25.236 28.330 128.643
7 8:36:31.732 1:32.079 38.582 25.036 28.461 129.458

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3 Speed
(5) Paul Ravaris
1 8:27:08.729 1:44.321 28.317 30.623 118.404
2 8:28:45.943 1:37.214 41.263 26.656 29.295 126.848
3 8:30:19.798 1:33.855 39.600 25.563 28.692 126.456
4 8:31:52.148 1:32.350 38.424 25.354 28.572 126.848
5 8:33:24.665 1:32.517 38.784 25.351 28.382 128.846
6 8:34:57.500 1:32.835 38.688 25.620 28.527 128.846
7 8:36:30.437 1:32.937 38.666 25.537 28.734 127.441
8 8:38:02.733 1:32.296 38.462 25.471 28.363 127.441
9 8:39:34.771 1:32.038 38.515 25.377 28.146 128.643
10 8:41:09.431 1:34.660 38.338 25.535 30.787 128.846
(73) Paul Schneider
1 8:27:09.506 1:39.038 27.327 30.327 128.039
2 8:28:45.241 1:35.735 39.920 26.596 29.219 128.441
3 8:30:18.640 1:33.399 39.000 25.705 28.694 129.663
4 8:31:51.052 1:32.412 38.497 25.527 28.388 129.458
5 8:33:24.164 1:33.112 38.840 25.491 28.781 129.663
6 8:34:56.938 1:32.774 38.780 25.549 28.445 129.049
7 8:36:29.365 1:32.427 38.697 25.522 28.208 128.846
8 8:38:01.830 1:32.465 38.610 25.381 28.474 129.253
9 8:39:34.135 1:32.305 38.549 25.408 28.348 129.049
10 8:41:06.427 1:32.292 38.694 25.359 28.239 129.458
(33) Hanna Zellers
1 8:27:24.099 1:49.018 30.837 32.434 105.299
2 8:29:03.957 1:39.858 41.837 27.482 30.539 127.045
3 8:30:40.718 1:36.761 40.358 27.011 29.392 128.039
4 8:32:15.757 1:35.039 39.554 26.085 29.400 128.441
5 8:33:49.956 1:34.199 39.589 25.766 28.844 128.240
6 8:35:23.518 1:33.562 39.024 25.614 28.924 128.441
7 8:36:57.132 1:33.614 39.083 25.761 28.770 129.253
8 8:38:30.095 1:32.963 38.920 25.624 28.419 129.458
9 8:40:03.667 1:33.572 38.869 26.173 28.530 129.458
(28) William Snyder
1 8:27:20.166 1:51.398 31.390 32.861 113.793
2 8:29:00.351 1:40.185 42.137 27.840 30.208 121.391
3 8:30:36.304 1:35.953 40.269 26.666 29.018 126.261
4 8:32:12.722 1:36.418 39.782 27.363 29.273 126.456
5 8:33:47.505 1:34.783 39.369 26.374 29.040 127.045
6 8:35:21.420 1:33.915 39.072 26.067 28.776 127.640
7 8:36:56.301 1:34.881 39.594 25.927 29.360 127.640
8 8:38:29.332 1:33.031 38.713 25.810 28.508 128.240
9 8:40:02.908 1:33.576 38.832 26.340 28.404 126.652
(3) Dennis Marklein
1 8:27:27.984 1:48.790 30.234 32.348 118.233
2 8:29:07.938 1:39.954 41.509 27.713 30.732 126.456
3 8:30:45.909 1:37.971 41.319 26.900 29.752 127.441
4 8:32:21.680 1:35.771 39.931 26.312 29.528 126.652
5 8:33:57.292 1:35.612 39.312 26.168 30.132 128.643
6 8:35:39.460 1:42.168 41.992 27.939 32.237 126.652
7 8:37:13.693 1:34.233 39.637 25.901 28.695 128.441
8 8:38:48.428 1:34.735 39.721 25.958 29.056 128.240
9 8:40:21.652 1:33.224 38.755 25.752 28.717 129.049
(11) Justin Huffman
1 8:27:23.631 1:49.866 30.538 32.514 109.090
2 8:29:04.965 1:41.334 42.409 27.877 31.048 109.969
3 8:30:42.103 1:37.138 40.194 26.812 30.132 128.441
4 8:32:16.338 1:34.235 39.461 25.603 29.171 129.458
5 8:33:50.487 1:34.149 39.624 25.684 28.841 128.846
6 8:35:23.884 1:33.397 39.368 25.304 28.725 129.458
7 8:36:57.597 1:33.713 39.063 25.845 28.805 130.908
(24) Bradley Yake
1 8:27:17.671 1:51.103 30.090 32.428 120.319

Printed: 9/21/2016 9:25:42 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Sports Car Club of America

Page 1/2



e Y e

—— GARMINVIREB ——

MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

FE/FM/P1
FE/FM Qual 3

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:24:58

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
9/21/2016 08:15

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
2 8:28:57.254 1:39.583 41.968 27.269 30.346 124.342
3 8:30:35.149 1:37.895 40.963 26.535 30.397 123.965
4 8:32:11.174 1:36.025 40.481 26.504 29.040 124.154
5 8:33:46.168 1:34.994 39.909 26.053 29.032 124.912
6 8:35:20.454 1:34.286 39.457 25.994 28.835 125.873
7 8:36:54.006 1:33.552 39.483 25.580 28.489 126.456
8 8:38:27.622 1:33.616 39.132 25.691 28.793 127.441
9 8:40:01.153 1:33.531 39.093 25.877 28.561 128.039

(38) Nicholas Malone
1 8:27:19.776 1:52.568 30.739 33.434 116.218
2 8:28:59.746 1:39.970 42.254 27.225 30.491 124.532

p3 8:31:10.838 2:11.092 41.396 27.324 121.933
4 8:32:55.296 1:44.458 26.492 39.183 125.103
5 8:34:31.993 1:36.697 26.764 29.951 126.652
6 8:36:09.468 1:37.475 39.928 26.654 30.893 126.067
7 8:37:46.415 1:36.947 40.204 26.360 30.383 126.456
8 8:39:22.457 1:36.042 39.586 26.652 29.804 127.243
9 8:40:57.915 1:35.458 39.619 26.443 29.396 127.045

(18) Jeff Read
1 8:27:25.319 1:43.746 29.409 32.940 123.219
2 8:29:06.206 1:40.887 42.079 27.603 31.205 125.103
3 8:30:43.981 1:37.775 41.068 26.732 29.975 126.067
4 8:32:20.646 1:36.665 40.287 26.356 30.022 125.873
5 8:33:57.891 1:37.245 40.311 26.847 30.087 126.261
6 8:35:34.896 1:37.005 40.678 26.309 30.018 125.103
7 8:37:11.580 1:36.684 39.923 26.717 30.044 125.294
8 8:38:47.337 1:35.757 40.029 26.246 29.482 125.487
9 8:40:23.365 1:36.028 39.801 26.371 29.856 125.873

(10) Keith McDonald
1 8:28:20.756 1:50.493 30.953 35.705 116.053
2 8:30:05.850 1:45.094 44.594 28.649 31.851 123.405
3 8:31:45.846 1:39.996 41171 27.480 31.345 124.342
4 8:33:31.682 1:45.836 42.240 32.298 31.298 122.115
5 8:35:09.890 1:38.208 40.748 26.762 30.698 125.103
6 8:36:48.570 1:38.680 41.124 26.889 30.667 124.342
7 8:38:26.121 1:37.551 40.608 26.690 30.253 124.721
8 8:40:07.767 1:41.646 40.526 29.756 31.364 111.165

(86) Eric Cruz
1 8:27:33.455 1:52.341 32.676 34.343 113.007
2 8:29:18.773 1:45.318 42.846 29.639 32.833 125.294
3 8:30:59.868 1:41.095 41.596 28.163 31.336 127.640
4 8:32:41.501 1:41.633 42.270 27.850 31.513 128.039
5 8:34:21.830 1:40.329 40.981 27.874 31.474 128.240
6 8:36:03.640 1:41.810 41.364 29.610 30.836 127.045
7 8:37:43.263 1:39.623 41.272 27.325 31.026 127.441
8 8:39:22.170 1:38.907 41.556 27.010 30.341 128.039
9 8:41:03.462 1:41.292 41.889 28.153 31.250 129.253
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